Application for SPECIAL USE PERMIT

Department of Planning and Development Review
Land Use Administration Division

900 E. Broad Street, Room 511

Richmond, Virginia 23219

(804) 646-6304

nttoAvwww richmondaov.com/

Application is hereby submitted for: (check one)
special use permit, new
[ special use permit, plan amendment

[ special use permit, text only amendment

Project Name/Location
Property Address: 1105 Apperson St. Richmond, VA 23231 Date:7/1/23
Tax Map #: E0002176003 Foe: 5300

Total area of affected site in acres: 062

(See page 6 for fee schedule, please make check payable to the “City of Richmond”)

Zoning
Current Zoning:R-5 Residential (Single Family)

Existing Use:unimproved lot

Proposed Use
(Please include a detailed description of the proposed use in the required applicant’s report)
We would like to build the attached home plan on this lot.

Existing Use: unimproved lot

Is this property subject to any previous land use cases?
Yes

o
IE If Yes, please list the Ordinance Number:

Applicant/Contact Person: Scott Dearnley

Company:NSD Investments LLC

Mailing Address: 2518 Founders Bridge Rd

City: Midlothian State: VA __ Zip Code; 23113
Telephone: (804 )938-5277 Fax: _( )

Email: scott.dearnley@joynerfineproperties.com

Property Owner: NSD investments LLC
If Business Entity, name and title of authorized signee: Scott Dearnley

(The person or persons executing or attesting the execution of this Application on behalf of the Company certifies that he or
she has or have been duly authorized and empowered to so execute or attest.)

Mailing Address: 2518 Founders Bridge Rd

City: Midlothian State: VA Zip Code: 23113
Telephone:; (804 )938-5277 Fax: _( )

Email: scott.dearnley@joynerfineproperties.com

Property Owner Signature: Q CaSh Mm (2 ‘/ZM €. T’lba/mvéu
a o~ <./

The names, addresses, telephone numbers and signatures of all owners of the property are required. Please attach additional
sheets as needed. If a legal representative signs for a property owner, please attach an executed power of attorney. Faxed or
photocopied signatures will hot be accepted.

NOTE: Please attach the required plans, checklist, and a check for the application fee (see Filing Procedures for special use permits)

SUP Application CITY OF RICHMOND |



Applicant’s Report

I am submitting this request for a special use permit to build a single-family home on a lot that | own at
1105 Apperson St. Richmond, VA 23231. The lot currently does not have enough square feet to qualify
as a buildable lot. There are lots of these narrow homes in the City of Richmond that have 5 foot side
setbacks so this home would be similar to those.

In my opinion, one additional home would not be detrimental to the safety, health, morals and general
welfare of the community, would not create additional congestion, would not create fire or other

hazards, would not cause overcrowding or an undue concentration of population, would not adversely
affect the school system and other public services, and would not interfere with adequate light and air.

| feel that a new home on this lot would be a positive for the City and the area. It would provide much
needed housing in a real estate climate that has very little inventory and it would provide additional tax
revenue for the City.

| appreciate your consideration of my application. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact
me at 804-938-5277.

Scott Dearnley
Member, NSD Investments LLC



THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A TITLE REPORT AND MAY BE
SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS OF RECORD WHICH ARE NOT SHOWN ON THIS PLAT.

YOUNGBLOOD
PROPERTIES

BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ADDITIONAL SETBACKS NECESSARY FOR COMPLIANCE
TO FIRE RATED WALLS.
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NSD INVESTMENTS, LLC
PARCEL ID:E0002176003
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1D:2019-25007
#1105

PARCEL ID:E0002176013
ID2016-22981

LEGEND

LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE <2625t SF)
SILT FENCE <(TO BE INSTALLED ON LOW SIDECS) OF LOT

@ CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

GWILT, JUSTIN MICHAEL

& REBECCA ELIZABETH

PARCEL ID:E0002176012
ID:2023-2703

REVISIONS:
11/9/23 - ADDED TREE PER
CITY COMMENT (BMS)

357 OF LOT AREA>

P.0. BOX 517 MECHANICSVILLE, Va. 23111

PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS ON
#1105 APPERSON STREET
CITY OF RICHMOND, VIRGINIA

YOUNGBLOOD, TYLER &
ASSOCIATES, P.C.
CIVIL ENGINEERS, PLANNERS
& LAND SURVEYORS
7309 HANOVER GREEN DRIVE

DATE:

SEPT. 22, 2023

DRAWN BY: BMS

CHECKED BY: JWG

JOB No. 18996

SCALE: 1"=15’



GENERAL REQUIREMENTS:

CONTRACTOR 1S RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY PLAN, EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS
PROPOSED DESIGN. DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDER IN WRITING PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION,

THESE PLANS ARE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2018 IRC WITH VRC AMENDMENTS. ITEMS
NOT ADDRESSED HEREIN ARE SUBJECT TO 2018 IRC AND VRC. IT IS ASSUMED THAT THE
CONTRACTOR/ BUILDER 1S VERSED IN THE AFOREMENTIONED CODES AND THAT ALL
CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES WILL BE EXECUTED IN A MANNER CONSISTENT WITH THESE STANDARDS.

THE CONTRACTOR 1S SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CONSTRUCTION MEANS, MATERIALS AND
METHODS, ENSURING THAT PROJECT COORDINATION IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS OF
THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

STRUCTURAL SFPECIFICATIONS:

THE CONDITIONS AND ASSUMPTIONS STATED IN THESE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED BY
THE CONTRACTOR FOR CONFORMANCE TO ALL CODES AND CONDITIONS. IN THE EVENT OF ANY
DISCREPANCY BETWEEN THESE SPECIFICATIONS AND CODES AND CONDITIONS, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL NOTIFY THE BUILDER IN WRITING OF THE DISCREPANCY AND ALTERNATE PRESCRIPTIVE
MEASURES OR ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS SHALL BE APPLIED TO ENSURE STRUCTURAL ADEQUACT.

WHERE A CONFLICT BETWEEN THESE DRAWINGS EXISTS WITH AFOREMENTIONED CODE OR DESIGN
PRINCIPALS, THE MORE STRINGENT REQUIREMENT SHALL BE FOLLOWED.

DESIGN CRITERIA

GROUND SNOW LOAD 25
EXPOSURE CATEGORY (WALL BRACING) B
SEISMIC DESIEN CATEGORY B
WEATHERING PROBABILITY SEVERE
FROST DEPTH JURISDICTIONAL
UNDERLAYMENT REQUIRED TYES

LIVE LOADING

LIVING AREAS 40
SLEEPING AREAS 30
ATTICS WITH STORAGE 20
HABITABLE ATTICS 30
BALCONIES AND DECKS 40
PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGES 50
STAIRS 40

SOILS SHALL PROVIDE AN ASSUMED 1500 LBS. ALLOWABLE BEARING. THE WATER TABLE
(SEASONAL OR OTHERWISE) SHALL NOT EXTEND TO WITHIN 2' OF THE BOTTOM OF CONCRETE
SLABS, FOOTINGS AND WALLS.

FOOTINGS MUST EXTEND TO FROST DEPTH DESIGNATED BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.
FOOTINGS SHALL BE PLACED ON NON-EXPANSIVE SOILS.

BACKFILL FOR SLABS MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH IRC R506.

CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
BASEMENT WALLS, FOUNDATIONS AND OTHER CONCRETE WALLS NOT >500 PO
EXPOSED TO WEATHER
BASEMENT SLABS AND INTERIOR SLABS ON GROUND (NOT GARAGES) 2500 P9l
BASEMENT WALLS, FOUNDATION WALLS, EXTERIOR WALLS AND OTHER 2500 PO
VERTICAL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO WEATHER
PORCHES, CARFPORT SLABS, STEPS EXPOSED TO WEATHER AND OTHER 2500 PS|
VERTICAL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO WEATHER.

1105 APPERSON ST.

TM VAVRA ASSOCIATES, P.C.

ALL STRUCTURAL WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE 5" 0.5B AND FASTENED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
TABLE 602.10.4.

STRUCTURAL FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE MINIMUM 24" ©.5.B TONGUE AND GROOVE OR BLOCKED
AT ALL EDGES. FASTEN WITH 8D COMMON NAILS FASTENED 6" AT EDGES 12" AT INTERMEDIATE
SUPFPORT.

NOOD:

ALL SOLID SANWN HEADERS, BEAMS AND GIRDERS SHALL BE MINIMUM SYP #2. APPLY WET
FACTOR FOR WEATHER EXPOSED MEMBERS.

WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED INSTALLED AND MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI
TPl I. MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE SEALED TRUSS DRANWINGS FOR REVIEW AND INSPECTION.

ALL WOODEN MEMBERS SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM DECAY AND TERMITE INFESTATION IN
ACCORDANCE WITH R3IT AND R31& OF THE IRC.

PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS DOUBLE TOP PLATE ACROSS ALL BEARING STUD WALLS.

MINIMUM COLUMN SUPPORT UNDER ANY BEAM OR HEADER UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 1S A SINGLE
2X4 SPE #2, HEADERS MUST HAVE A MINIMUM OF | JACK STUD AND | KING STUD.

FOUNDATION ANCHORAGE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH R403.1.6.

ALL POSTS SHOWN ON FLOOR OR FRAMING PLAN SHALL TERMINATE TO FOOTING AT GROUND OR
TRANSFERRED TO A BEAM BELOW.

ALL STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE LUMBER SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS AND MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY BOTH A LATYOUT AND BEAM
SHEETS PRODUCED BY THE DESIGNER.

BORING AND NOTCHING LIMITS SHALL EXCEED NEITHER MANUFACTURER'S SPECS FOR STRUCTURAL
COMPOSITE NOR IRC LIMITS FOR SOLID SANWN LUMBER.

ALL WALLS TO BE ASSEMBLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FLOOR PLAN AND FRAMING PLANS
REFERENCED HERE.

MASONRY :

MORTAR USED SHALL BE TYPE "S". ANY ADDITIVES SHALL BE PROPORTIONED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ASTM C-2T70.

BRICK VENEER SHALL BE ATTACHED TO FRAMING WITH MINIMUM 22 cAUGE SALVANIZED
CORRUGATED STEEL TIES 7" WIDE 24" O.C VERTICALLY AND 32" O.C. HORIZONTALLY.

WEEP HOLES SHALL BE WITHIN THE FIRST COURSE ABOVE GRADE AND WITHIN THE FIRST COURSE
ABOVE STEEL LINTELS. WEEP HOLES SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 3/16" DIAMETER AND NO MORE
THAN 23" O.C.

VENEER FLASHING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH IRC RTO3.1.5

ALLOWABLE SPANS FOR LINTELS SUPPORTING MASONRY VENEER
ANGLE SIZE NO STORY ABOVE ONE STORY ABOVE TWO STORIES ABOVE
3x3xh o' 4'-5" 3
4 x 3 X o' o' 4'-5"
5x 3% x Y [} o' o'
6 x 3% XY |4 qa4'-o" T
2-6x3h X% 20! 12 q'-6"

ALL MASONRY FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TMS 402,
ACI 530, ASCE 5 NCMA TREE-A. THE IRC PRESCRIPTIVE CODE MAY BE USED AS AN
ALTERNATIVE.

ENEREGY, THERMAL ¢ MOISTURE

WHERE REQUIRED, WALLS SHALL BE DAMPROOFED/ WATERPROOFED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IRC
R405 ¢ R400.

A 6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE VAPOR RETARDER SHALL BE PLACED BENEATH ALL INTERIOR SLABS.

THE EARTH ENCLOSED BY CRANWL SPACES SHALL BE COVERED WITH A CLASS | VAPOR
RETARDER IN ACCORDANCE WITH IRC R40&.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO ENSURE AGAINST WATER
INFILTRATION. ALL AREAS SPECIFIED IN IRC RTO3.5 SHALL BE ADDRESSED AS SPECIFIED.

AN APPROVED WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER SHALL BE APPLIED TO ALL EXTERIOR SHEATHING.
EITHER TYPE | #|5 ROOF FELT OR OTHER LISTED AND APPROVED HOUSEWRAP WILL SATISFY THIS
REQUIREMENT. INSTALLATION, LAPS, JOINTS AND SEAMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH IRC RTO3.2 OR MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE IN THESE DRANWINGS ARE ASSUMED TO BE CLIMATE ZONE 4.
THE THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IRC 1102.4.1.1. INSULATION
R-VALUES (WHEN INSTALLED PRESCRIPTIVELY) SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
TABLE BELOW. WHEN PRESCRIPTIVE INSTALLATION 1S NOT PRACTICAL A RESCHECK MAY
ACCOMPANY THESE PLANS AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR THE BUILDING OFFICIAL'S APPROVAL.

INSULATION AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS
CLIMATE ZONE 4 EXCEPT MARINE
FENESTRATION U-FACTOR 032
SKYLIGHT U-FACTOR 055
CLAZED FENESTRATION SH&EC 0.40
CEILING R-VALUE 49
WOOD FRAME WALL R-VALUE 15 OR 13+]
MASS WALL R-VALUE & -3
FLOOR R-VALUE Iq
BASEMENT WALL R-VALUE IO CONTINUOUS OR 12 CAVITY
SLAB R-VALUE AND DEPTH IO, 2FT
CRANWL SPACE WALL R-VALUE lO-13
SAFETY:

ALL HANDRAILS AND GUARDRAILS ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH R3II AND R312.
SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE LOCATED AND INSTALLED ACCORDING TO IRC. R3I14.

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS, WHEN REQUIRED, SHALL BE LOCATED AND INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH IRC R3I5.

GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS, AS SPECIFIED IN IRC R3086, SHALL BE ASSEMBLED AND
IDENTIFIED WITH A MANUFACTURER'S DESIGNATION SPECIFYING WHO APPLIED THE DESIGNATION
AND THE STANDARD WITH WHICH IT COMPLIES, ALTERNATIVE CERTIFICATION MAY BE CONSIDERED
BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.

DWELLING/ GARAGE FIRE SEPARATION

FROM RESIDENCE AND ATTICS B GYP APPLIED TO GARAGE SIDE

FROM ALL HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE GARAGE| %" TYPE X &YP BOARD

STRUCTURES SUPPORTING FLOOR/ CEILING
ASSEMBLIES USED FOR SERPARATION

CARAGES LOCATED LESS THAN 3 FEET FROM Al 4" &YP BOARD APPLIED TO INTERIOR SIDE OF
DWELLING UNIT ON THE SAME LOT EXTERIOR WALLS THAT ARE WITHIN THIS AREA.

S EYP BOARD

THE INFORMATION, PLANS, AND SPECIFICATIONS APPEARING IN THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE
PROPERTY OF T.M. VAVRA AND ASSOCIATES. DUPLICATION IN WHOLE OR PART IS PROHIBITED.

COPYRIGHT NOTICE:

THIS HOME PLAN IS PROTECTED UNDER THE UNITED STATES COPYRIGHT
LAW. WHEN PURCHASING A HOME PLAN FROM US, YOU HAVE BEEN
LICENSED THE RIGHT TO BUILD ONE RESIDENCE. THIS PLAN MAY NOT BE
COPIED, RESOLD, OR USED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF MORE THAN
ONE RESIDENCE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
TMVAVRA ASSOCIATES P.C.. TMVAVRA ASSOCIATES P.C. RETAINS ALL
RIGHTS, TITLE, AND OWNERSHIP OF THE ORIGINAL DESIGN AND
DOCUMENTS, AS WELL AS ANY DERIVATIVE VERSION OF THE PLANS.
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YOUNGBLOOD PROPERTIES, LLC

tom@tmvavra.com

P.0. BOX 2624
CHESTER, VA, 23832

TM VAVRA

+ ASSOCTATES, P.C.
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FLOOR.

ALL STRUCTURAL COLUMNS MUST EXTEND CONTINUOUS TO FOUNDATION.
BUILDER TO VERIFY ALL WINDOWS MEET EGRESS REQUIREMENTS PER
MANUFACTURERS SPECS PRIOR TO ORDERING OR PLACING WINDOWS.
ALL WALLS DRAWN AT NOMINAL 4"/6" WIDTH. BEARING AND EXTERIOR
WALL TO BE PLACED AS SHOWN, ADJUST INTERMEDIATE WALLS AS

REQUIRED FOR 35" WIDTH.

A
q\ib\\ A\im\\ 6\70\\
WNOOD STOOP
AND STEPS TO
GRADE lafde"
4\7”\\ ‘ 6\77\\ &\70\\
zslgz
[T ] _IL,\)—|
q\72\\ @
>
Office Laundry =201 o
- 91 CLG 9l CLG |
T q\-4\\ (Q
v N
14" |-JOISTS @ N
6" O.C. ABVY )
/4 i
‘r | —
: o IR
g/z O O |
) E,;g .
N
PANTRY /
] [ T .@
\ S ‘ -
) | \ 4\@ A:v O~ L g
i‘r ‘ 5\-&\\ \- : 0‘7
I | P / 1 ©
o )
| s
| — Dining 2
O}O 59 = N 9'CLG %5@
0028 4 AN | Bof|I®
NNV o B N ¥ 29—
i SO s
| 59 . D-2X4 NS
: | 1z 3 N
O | n 0'-2" NZ
i\rl i 14" |-JOISTS @
‘ . o' OoC. ABY =
. [IKitchen
B 9 cLG |5
| Y D 0 0
‘ T YR
] = BN B D o <
2\-2\\ ‘ N ﬁ»
4 ‘ 77777
N 14" 1-JOISTS @ I
T o 6" OC. ABV
N) =
- \.g 1 E\]
~ ]
50" D < — =
_ o
V) 5 T
o | N
0 9 lengl'gcfioom UPSET 14"
o Q LVL BEAM |
hl Loxe FLOOR
0 JOIST AT 16"
| | DOUBLE JOIST ABOVE Sfog;
- 1 —  — — — OVER STAIR
M 1 ‘6‘*6”
N
Ut
= N
fs‘s - 2-9.25 2-d25\
~ LVL HDR LVL HDR
\3I T[T ], 1
|| 28 62| TWIN ”
X ;?‘\7‘\\ ’,\74\\ 6\7 \I\I X
U \ \ S
. . | .
O D) | 14" 1-JOISTS @ I O
-! Sl 6™ 0.C. ABV Al -
O N II‘ 6X6 POST Porch T O
& || WRAPPED (TYP) W ” A
ol H-_-_-_-__1
>-OXI2 BEAM
BM BOXED
TO WIDTH OF
2\70\\ COLUMN ‘5\76\\ 2\70\\
WOOD STEPS
TO GRADE
A
q\-5\\ 4\-0\\ 2—\-‘\\
‘q‘*@”
SCALE: I/4" = I'-O"
O.C.. ALL INTERIOR WALLS 2X4 AT |6
TOTAL AREA OF
STRUCTURE: 412 SF
LOT SIZE: 262557 SF
LOT COVERAGE = 347%
AREA CALCULATIONS
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHTS FIRST FL. LIVING: 819 SF
SECOND FL. LIVING: 866 SF
FIRST FLOOR 6'-8"
SECOND FLOOR — 6'-8" TOTAL COND. AREA: 1685 SF
UNLESS NOTED ENTRY PORCH 93 SF
OTHERAISE AREA UNDER ROOF: 1778 SF

q9-5-23

REVISIONS | BY

™ | 1-25-23
TV [ &5-31-22

v

LAUNDRY

BID SET
PERMIT

\
2
>

DRAKWN BY: MARTY
DATE: 7-25-23

FILE NO: M-230I5

THE DESIGN, INFORMATION, PLANS,
AND SPECIFICATIONS APPEARING

COPYRIGHT NOTICE:

IN THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE
ASSOCIATES P.C.. DUPLICATION IN
WHOLE OR PART IS PROHIBITED.

PROPERTY OF TM. VAVRA

<
=
~
Z 7
§<:
=l
O o
S
B¥e
Eq
P
7
2:Q4
AE
oY —
(1]
A <€
A A
=
V)
SO
—

YOUNGBLOOD PROPERTIES, LLC

tom@tmvavra.com

P.0. BOX 2624
CHESTER, VA, 23832

TM VAVRA

+ ASSOCIATES, P.C.

SHEET NO.




SlosCT-W ‘ON FTId

eCc-gc-L ‘J1vVd

ALAVIN *Ad NMyvald

TO GRADE

"AALIGIHOA S| Laivd 80 FTOHM < . ._ ! .
NI NOILY2ITdNd “2'd SALYIDOSSY . . mZOHHL >mqm wooeiAeABWo) 8L wm\wmmw%mm%w ++ + 9
VAAVA ‘WL 4O ALaEdOdd e ¢
JHL TaV SONIMYaAd 3S53HL NI q \/ QZOEEUHMH me—mrﬁm ZO m‘mm—mm q WO ﬁ ﬁ U d mm—rﬁaaqmvcm m< -+ 5
ONIHVIdAY SNOILYDIAD3AS ANV p ]
— ‘SN I1d ‘NOILYWOLNI ‘N9oISIa FHL é < 2 T
£C-S%-b AL AAANNVT e .
M momescie Holioion ok 31 OT1 ‘SHILYAdOdd AOOTIONNOA AVA NI 5
eCc-aC-L | AL 135 dig | /' | K | | [ 1|
12 CNO ISl AT N
0
0 ¥
g 4 o5 3 9 o
v < 0 <SP0 NV, -
W iy, = iy, = 0 Z
ORI OQ+ OQ+ POy O
mp Sru0 819 L0y
QF 2 988 %% 220
% =2 Cun & O0n <N Z v
//— " 0\, N ( —
L) | Z
W= Sy L W
Tl_ﬂml_/ﬂmﬂ A
— Q 1N} i i =
i g \g T -
W
— 0 9y o —
— W | =
v ¥ e
r\f/ (/ S M = M
- X X
i a N, =
) o / / Ay IR L
) O
\ uooF Z | N |
0 R 0 30 - — - -
mRE\O U%AMM Cm@ WQ M 7 :0 ,Q 7 :0 ,v 7
. ] | Uy Oyl 2:8 5Y | | |
Q= 565 T O < A WSG9 WO <
| I || X< dlo [uwy Ry -
= T W& Omm oM R 0 < 7
93+, 0-C To I | H L | b E . d |
Q ~ Q) _ bl SN— O =
- B 12 - : EEhene g 5 0 | :
i &~ 1
| ]| YBE | - B Ve Co NS L H
QO | —_— > [T ' ~ M = - X
X0 W W W W I W HHH] R « »\ Ok .
- L F w | | | T
zC HHHH 2 nZ Nyl u
O 7 7 7 7 7 7 = J "4 E ~ 7| 7 - 7 7 Iy <
S ¢ L N <ED o HHH 3
Snlninl pu , L
X 7 | ] N gliginl QL - Y
A % HHHH Y Nl | | |
i | | | D | | / Y
“““‘ R T T — =
N | N | | S | e
— [ S A Ji]
| ||| / | ! ﬁ | &
| Iyl | | a8
7 7 ||| I N il ZOF,| S<
HH | | LIS
Bl o RER | AH i | 20
Bl 5 AR | | e
. | | it — jin | _ _J L1 I Z
A T B bafaful PO | F | Q)
| | B ER | e O 0 \ | | = TH ] -~
< 0 & — a o/ 11 N [ HH = —
| R | 0 = Z N - IS
50O Q) m A T ul i i i | I
| 2 I E TOE D | s >
| = it > v | | Eoo
[ . L \ | !
| T | HHHT K R 5 <
iigigl | v N f _ | | | g
| ERE | HHH T © 1 ﬁ S N
sizinin E - Q 7 [ 7
| L] | | HHHH N IS
HHH - | | | X =
T B : kT v o LI
ore| 11| [ oF 1in | L
N NN | <L > = f L Q
L Z = + 1 N
— — = — i L 03 | i il v
N < InEnEn.
L o= | o VA R S 1l
S gE 1 | ~ Co o
| Sgo . | o |
733H .O-C | 3 I |
| “9-9 | O~ 3 g
0
7 n Ql, Q 7 7 1" Ql, U 7 E
| ] | o8
o<
| | | | | | | QY
w <O
7 7 oM . I S
o D~
| <L 1
ke @ ol ] f
) _ _
e \ o | 0= 3 7 O=b 0
e JiN}
9 7 W \ W 7 Egups :Ql, ® :QI,Q i N rﬂ m
> ESRENE = 8%
7 7 \ 7 v 7 | 1 P Q<
N : s T ik
a Il A | S r | o i <
- - X 0 Vi - O
o |l | | o o N 9 , o
= ] | | E R o X N
T - ! & T M
— = | | 5 1 | / l
o 3 |
L I I — T , | | | |
| | | NiEEEEEEEN | HHH L —
| | | L | | N L HHHH
Bl ] | O | . N igigiyt
]| || || [HHH] | ] N izigisl
7 7 T | HHHHHHH 7 L BE i
Bl L] || HHHH || L] |
7 7 ] | HHHH f f T || HHHH
. HHH] ]
z 7 7 ] | EHHH] f f . I HHHH
T mimim! HpEpEE.
7 7 ] || FHHT W f f < T | HHH]
sininin _ D [
nl BRI | HHHH X | o BEEI | pEE ‘
BEpERER M L L O
7 7 ] | HHHH M 7 7 T | [HHH] a
B N || N U R | HHHHY %
Bl | | BHHH | | R R >
L EBEEIL uj
] | | HHH] | | | 5
nEmER L O
| | | L THHHD | | N ipiginl
7 W ] || P N 7 7 ] BE i
[ i
7 ] | HHHHY 7 7 . I gy iy
e Ryigiyt
7 T | HHHH 7 7 . Bty
| N | B Rl Bl B giyiyt
Nl BRI | HEH Z | N | P
N REN | O | | Y izt Q.
7 7 7 7 7 7 HHHHHHH T 7 7 7 7 7 HHHHHHH O
] IREl | FHHE <L T AEEl e =
l ] | HHHH > ml ] B
Bl BRI Rpiighyt i Bl BRI | HHHT
] ]| | FHHH] ﬂ A REEL O >
] ] | HHH | L] | FHHH E
BB L] Ml — BB L] NG T
]| Rl | BHHH _.__._w_ ml EEl | HHH
B 2 R || HHHE B L] Ol =
m pininin |— JEpEpEN H
Al o ] | ]| ] B et )
7 7 ] | HEHH | 7 7 N || HHHH —
HpEpEEs — H H H H
A RERL | s A REEL ]
] ] | HHH & ]! R | EHHT
] - 1 THHH . - |
| | N | HHHHHHH | | ] | THHH]
7 7 ) | HHHH 7 7 ) | HHHHHHH
Il BRI | AN BRI | T
l ]| | al ] | HHHH
L - L OHH ‘ Bl R |
7 7 7 | M N R B TO % i L
o o N S = L | i >
= Zh < [ ) N =
7 O o X 1 | | - 7 7 7 | e
- O N % , , o O) 1
7 7 . b — Z 7 ﬁ ﬁ 7 O
| | & R 5ol BE | -
H H<
|— 1 o \ - i 1 B A\m_
7 \ , - ADm 0 1 = | " N | | / 7 N AR
7 1N D — , © 7 | | 7 SpEpEn
! o9 ! O- < \uH ) N A ON : = : 7
| | | < H : Q) Q
0-3 7 O-b A N =18 L / SR
_._D_ O Tor s o
0 i
z 7 v = .
f f L=
< TE3H Ol Ra o |
M < gy
jannlll Q' o
v |2
Z
— <

PT WOOD STEPS




R-49 INSULATION

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES ON 30%# FELT

ON T/16" 0SB W/ &d NAILS

N

{P &'-0" CEILING

O'-0" TOP OF FLOOR

2-2x4 TOP PLATES /

\
R-13 + | INSULATION \

2X4 STUDS AT 16" O.C.

3/4" PLYWOOD FLOOR SHEATHING
; GLUED AND NAILED TO JOIST
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——=

APA RIM JOIST

4$ 94'-O" CEILING

R-19 INSULATION

2X4 BOTTOM PLATE

3/4" PLYWOOD FLOOR SHEATHING
e GLUED AND NAILED TO JOIST \

A
Il

{; 0'-O" FIN. MAIN FLOOR

RIM JO\5T 1

JOIST PER LOCATION —

1&" MIN.

" ANCHOR BOLTS AT
6' ON CENTER AND
WITHIN 12" ALL

CORNERS

GRADE @ CRANWL SPACE

&" CMU \

ROOF FRAMING: IWOOD
ENGINEERED TRUSSES AT 24" OC.

SIMPSON H25A (TYP)
AT ALL RAFTER &
TRUSS BEARINGS

FASCIA

VENTED
SOFFIT

/2" SHEATHING
WITH TYVEK

SIDING

COMPOSITE MASONRY FOUNDATION:

4" BRICK WITH CMU BACKER.

STRUCTURAL BRICK TIES AT 16" OC

VERTICAL, 32" OC HORIZONTAL,
FULL BED, HEAD AND COLLAR

JOINTS

GRADE

SIZE PER LOCATION
FOOTING W/ 2 No. 4 REBARS CONT.

B

WNALL SECTION 2 STORY

SCALE: 3/4" = |'-O"

ENG. WOOD
TRUSSES @ 24"
O.C. W/ 12" HEEL

Lo HEEL

BOARD & —|
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6" X 16" BRICK PIER ON &"
DEEP X 24" WIDE CONTINUOUS
CONC. FT& W/ 3 NO. 4
REBARS (TYP.)

i

.

2XIO PT LEDGER
FASTENED TO PT
BAND W/ 172" &
LAGS @ 16" O.C.
STAGGERED

L1 |

! 1 L1

Crawl Space

SEE FOUNDATION, SHT. |,
FOR DETAILS

BUILDING SECTION
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SCALE: 174" = |'-O"
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DATE: 7-25-23

FILE NO: M-230I5

THE DESIGN, INFORMATION, PLANS,
AND SPECIFICATIONS APPEARING

COPYRIGHT NOTICE:

IN THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE
ASSOCIATES P.C.. DUPLICATION IN
WHOLE OR PART IS PROHIBITED.

PROPERTY OF TM. VAVRA
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SECOND FLOOR BRACE WALL PLAN

SCALE: I/4" = |'-O"

NIND BRACING PANEL REQUIREMENTS:

ALL EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE BRACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH Re0O2.10.4 IRC 201& AS
FOLLOWS:

UNO. EXTERIOR SHEATHING SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: 2X4 MIN. SPF (STUD GRADE) SPACED @ 16"
O.C. MAX. EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING - T7/16" OSB OR PLYWOOD. FASTENERS - &d X 25" LON&G

NAILS @ 6" 0.C. @ PANEL EDGES
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL (WSP)

¢ 12" O.C. @ INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.
SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED THE SAME AS ABOVE, AND ALL

EDGES OF BRACED WALL PANELS (IWSP OR CS-WSP) SHALL BE BLOCKED WITH 2X4(6)
BLOCKING AND THE SAME NAILING AS ABOVE.

WHEN CONTINUOUS SHEATHING METHODS (CS-WSP OR CS-PF) ARE SPECIFIED ON THE PLANS,
ALL EXTERIOR SHEATHABLE SURFACES ON THE SPECIFIED BRACED WALL LINE SHALL BE
SHEATHED THE SAME AS NOTE | ¢ SHALL BE BLOCKED WITH 2X4 BLOCKING.

GYPSUM BOARD (GB) BRACED WALL, WHEN INSTALLED VERTICALLY, SHALL BE BLOCKED WITH
2X4 BLOCKING & FINISHED AS FOLLOWS: INTERIOR WALL FINISH - 1/2" &YPSUM BOARD.
FASTENERS - 6d X 2" COMMON NAIL @ T" O.C. @ EDGES ¢ 7" IN FIELD OR No & |-1/4" SCREWS @

4" O.C. @ EDGES ¢ IN FIELD.

MINIMUM BRACED WALL PANEL LENGTH IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R6O2.10.5

ABBREVIATIONS ¢ LEGEND:

CS-WoP  -CONTINUOUS SHEATHING

WSP -WNOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL
CS-PF -CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED PORTAL FRAME

GB -&TYPSUM BOARD
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FIRST FLOOR BRACE WALL PLAN

SCALE: /4" =

BLOCKING REQUIREMENTS : STRUCTURAL PANELS
ALL INTERIOR BRACED WALL PANELS SHALL HAVE CONTINUOUS

FULL DEPTH BLOCKING OR ADDITIONAL JOIST IN FLOOR

AND CEILING. PANEL SHALL BE NAILED TO BLOCKING/JOIST WITH

3-16d NAILS AT I6" O.C. TO FLOOR MEMBER, 3-8d NAILS TO CEILING

MEMBER.

S5O0# HOLD DOWN ANCHOR:

SIMPSON LSTA24 WALL TO RIM JOIST AND
2- SIMPSON A35 ANCHORS RIM JOIST TO 2X& SILL
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City of Richmond
Department of Planning
& Development Review

Special Use Permit

LOCATION 1105 Apperson Street
APPLICANT: NSD Investments, LLC
ICOUNCIL DISTRICT: 7

PROPOSAL.: To authorize the special use of the
property known as 1105 Apperson Street for

upon certain terms and conditions.

For questions, please contact David Watson
at 804-646-1036 or David.Watson@RVA.gov

the purpose of a single family detached dwelling,
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